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SERIES 1: BELWOOD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes West Garafraxa, Garafraxa, and Belwood, Bethel
Church and Carmel Church, West Garafraxa Township), 1890-1925
Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
2000.050L 80s-1 Marriage register 1890-1891,

1893,
1895-1896,
1919,
1923-1924

Membership Records
1977.164L 10s-1 LCM-220  Circuit register 1914-1925

Board and Committee Records
1977.164L 10s-1 LCM-220  Official Board minutes 1922-1923

SERIES 2: DRACON AND METZ PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Douglas [now
Belwood], Garafraxa Township, Knox Presbyterian Church, Dracon, St. Paul's Presbyterian Church, Metz),
1878-1900

Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
1977.176L 1-1 LCM-222  Baptism register [includes membership lists for 1878-1888
Metz Mission, 1887, and Six Pines Mission,
[18877] and Session minutes, 1878-1888]
1-2 LCM-222 - --Jincludes historical sketch, Session 1887-1897
minutes, 1885-1900]

SERIES 3: ST. JOHN'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BELWOOD (includes Mimosa), 1812-1925
Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records

1977.166L 1-1 LCM-220 Baptisms 1859-1890
Marriages 1812,
1843-1862
Burials 1813-1824,
1843-1891
2000.050L 80s-2 Marriage register 1859-1896
Membership Records
2000.050L 1-1 Communion rolls/register 1892-1925
1977.166L 1-1 LCM-220 Register of elders 1856-1911
1-1 LCM-220  Register of deacons 1860-1863
Board and Committee Records
1977.166L 1-2 LCM-220 Board of Managers / Congregational minutes 1886-1918
1-1 LCM-220  Session minutes 1862-1900
2000.050L 1-2 Managers minutes 1891-1898
1-3 --- 1899-1900
Legal/Property Records
2000.050L 1-4 Insurance policy on the church 1885
1-5 Insurance policy on the manse 1885
1-6 Insurance correspondence 1888-1897
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SERIES 3: ST. JOHN'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH cont.
Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
2000.050L 1-3 Account book
1-3 Cemetery account book

SERIES 4: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, DRACON, 1884-1912
Board and Committee Records
1977.176L 1-3 Congregational minutes
1-4 Building Committee records

Church Histories
2007.012L 1-1 Church history

Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
1977.176L 1-5 Financial record book
2000.050L 1-7 Treasurer’s financial record book

SERIES 5: ST. PAUL’'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, METZ, 1900-1925
Women’s Groups Records
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1900-1901
1901-1902

1888-1918
1886-1893

1894-1912

1884-1893
1894-1912

1905-1917

1900-1925

1849-1880
1896-1922

1856-1885

1898-1901,
1918
1856-1879

1868

1893-1899

2007.012L 1-2 Ladies Aid Society minutes
Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
1999.088L 1-1 Financial reports
SERIES 6: FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH, SIMPSON’'S CORNERS, EAST GARAFRAXA, 1849-
1922
Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
2000.050L 1-8 Baptism register
1-9 Marriage register
Membership Records
2000.050L 1-8 Membership list
Board and Committee Records
2000.050L 1-10 Board and Committee records
1-8 Congregational Meeting minutes
Legal/Property Records
2000.050L 1-11 Indenture, re. church land
Records of Other Groups
2000.050L 1-12 Christian Endeavour minutes
Correspondence/ Subject Files
2000.050L 1-13 Correspondence

Church Histories
2000.050L 1-14 Church history

1895-1900,
1916

[ca. 1900]
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SERIES 6: FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH cont.
Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
2018.210L 3-8 Subscription book 1871-1892
2-1 Weekly Offerings book 1881-1893

SERIES 7: DRACON AND METZ PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Knox, Dracon and St. Paul’s, Metz),
1885 -1940

Membership Records
2000.050L 2-3 Communion roll 1885-1932

Board and Committee Records
1977.176L 1-7 Official Board minutes 1931-1940

SERIES 8: KENILWORTH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Paul’s Presbyterian Church, Knox
Presbyterian Church, Kenilworth, St. Paul’s, and Simpson’s Corners), 1900-1961
Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
2000.050L 2-1 Marriage register 1900-1961

SERIES 9: BELWOOD-METZ PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Knox Presbyterian Church, St. Paul’'s
Presbyterian Church, Dracon and Metz Pastoral Charge, Bethel-Kenilworth-Metz Pastoral Charge, St.
John’s, Belwood, St. Paul’s, and Knox), 1907-2003

Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records

2000.050L 2-2 Baptism register 1907-1977
Membership Records
1999.088L 1-2 Pastoral Charge membership directory 1994
Board and Committee Records
2018.210L 1-2 Board and Committee membership list 2002
2007.012L 1-3 Session minutes 1900-1940
2018.210L 1-3 Official Board minutes 1969-1997
1-4 --- 1997-2000
1-5 --- 2001-2003

Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records
2000.050L 2-4 Garafraxa Sunday School Association minutes  1957-1961
[Belwood, Dracon and Metz]

Youth Groups Records

2007.012L 1-4 Young People’s Union minutes 1935-1942
1-5 - - - attendance records 1940-1942
1-6 - - - “The Mirror” newsletter 1936-1939
Annual Reports
2018.210L 1-6 Annual reports 1974-1976,

1981-1982
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection
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SERIES 10: SIMPSON’S CORNERS UNITED CHURCH (includes First Congregational Church), 1883 —
1952
Board and Committee Records
2000.050L 2-7 Annual Meeting minutes 1883-1952
3-1 --- 1941-1951
Legal/Property Records
2000.050L 3-2 Sale of manse 1952
Women’s Groups Records
2000.050L 3-3 Ladies Aid / Woman'’s Association minutes 1943-1949
Correspondence/ Subject Files
2000.050L 3-4 Guestbook, re. closing of the church 1952
Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
2000.050L 3-5 Treasurer’s financial record book 1906-1928
3-6 --- 1928-1952
SERIES 11: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, DRACON (includes Knox Presbyterian Church), 1885 — 1966
Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
1977.176L 1-6 Baptism register [includes Session minutes, 1885-1962
1920-1966]
Board and Committee Records
2000.050L 2-5 Session minutes 1920-1938
2-6 Annual Meeting minutes 1920-1966
Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
2007.012L 1-7 Hymnal Book records n.d.

SERIES 12: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, BELWOOQOD (includes Carmel Methodist Church, Belwood

Methodist Church, Knox Presbyterian Church, St. John’s Presbyterian Church, First Congregational Church,

Simpson’s Corners, and Knox), 1890 — 2013

2000.050L

2018.210L

2000.050L

2018.210L

2000.050L
2018.210L

3-7
3-8
4-1
1-1
3-7
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Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
Baptism register [Garafraxa]

- - - [Belwood]

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic roll

Membership roll
Communion roll / register
Communion register

1890-1901
1891-1966
1897-1949
1949-1986
1957-1962

1953-1965
1964-1989
1887-1950
1919-1953
1963-1967
1968-1972
1973-1977
1978-1980
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SERIES 12: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.166L
2000.050L

2018.210L

2000.050L

2018.210L

2000.050L
1977.166L

2000.050L

2017.050L

2000.050L

2017.050L

2000.050L

2017.050L

2000.050L

13
4-2
4-5
2-4

4-3
4-4
2-5

2-6
2-7
2-8
3-1

Board and Committee Records

Board and Committee minutes

- - - records

Board of Stewards / Annual Meeting minutes
Unified Board / Annual Congregational
Meeting minutes

Session minutes

Unified Board constitution

- - - minutes

Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records

Women’s Groups minutes

Ladies Aid Society / Woman'’s Association
minutes

- - - financial record book

Ladies Aid Society minutes

Woman'’s Association minutes

- - - Unit 1 minutes [Simpson’s Corners]

Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes

United Church Women minutes

- - - Unit 1 [Mary Martha Unit] minutes
- - - Unit 2 minutes

- - - financial records
- - - Unit 3 minutes [Carmel-Hereward]
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1919-1959
1935-1969
1960-1973
1971-1981

1900-1961
1961-1971
1973, 1993,
2013
1981-1991
1991-1999
1999-2003
1982-2003

1946-1956
1936-1939

1940-1945
1929-1930
1934-1935
1956-1961
1950-1953
1954-1957
1957-1961
1917-1925
1926-1932
1933-1937
1938-1941
1942-1949
1950-1954
1955-1958
1959-1961
1962-1966
1967-1972
1973-1983
1983-1990
1990-1998
1962-1967
1968-1975
1975-1979
1979-1984
1984-1992
1962-1967
1968-1981
1981-1984
1962-1985
1962-1971
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SERIES 12: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2017.050L

2000.050L

2000.050L

2018.210L

2018.210L

SERIES 13:

2-2

3-2

3-3

3-5

3-6

Women’s Groups Records cont.
U.C.W. Unit 3 [Rachel Unit] minutes

Youth Groups Records
Explorers minutes

Records of Other Groups

Married Couples Club minutes

Canadian Bible Society — Garafraxa Branch
minutes

- - - treasurer’s financial record book

Church Histories
Church histories

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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1972-1999

1956-1967
1959-1963

1951-1961
1961-1964
1915-1980

1916-1980

[ca. 1955], 1980

1928-1929,
1931-1932,
1935-1937,
1939,

1941-1942,
1945-1962
1963-1973
1977-1980,
1983-1989
1990-1999
2000-2004,
2007

ST. PAUL’S UNITED CHURCH, METZ (includes St. Paul's Presbyterian Church), 1898 — 2006

2007.012L
1999.088L

2007.012L
1999.088L

1999.088L

1-8
1-3

Membership Records
Membership transfer records
Church members’ directory

Board and Committee Records
Annual Meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society records

1898-1989
1986

1932-1957
1957-1987

1928-1933
1934-1938
1939-1940
1941-1942
1942-1945
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SERIES 13: ST.

Box
File

Title

PAUL’S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1999.088L

1999.088L
2007.012L

1999.088L

2007.012L

2007.012L

1999.088L

2007.012L

2-1
2-2
2-3
24
2-5
2-6
2-7

Women’s Groups Records cont.
Ladies Aid Society minutes

Woman'’s Association minutes
Woman’s Missionary Society records
United Church Women minutes

- - - financial records

Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes

- - - cradle roll

- - - financial record book

Records of Other Groups
50-50 Club minutes

Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
Financial record book
Financial reports

Annual Reports
Annual reports

F2681.290
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1946-1947
1948-1950
1951-1952
1953-1955
1955-1956
1956-1958
1959

1957

1958-1959
1920-1926
1959-1963
1963-1965
1965-1967
1967-1984
1984-1993
1966-1984
1984-1991

1962-1985
1923-1958
1931-1946
1946-1972,
1984-1992

1955-1964

1949-2000
1926-1953
1954-1973

1999-2006



