

## **Belwood-Metz Pastoral Charge (Ont.)**

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

2000.050L

Accession Box Micro Title Date

> File Reel

Page 1 of 7

1899-1900

1888-1897

1885

1885

			IRCUIT (includes West Garafraxa, Garafraxa, and	l Belwood, Bethel
Church and Cari	mel Church	<u>n, West Garaf</u>	raxa Township), 1890-1925	
2000.050L	8os-1		Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records Marriage register	1890-1891, 1893, 1895-1896, 1919, 1923-1924
1977.164L	1os-1	LCM-220	Membership Records Circuit register	1914-1925
1977.164L	1os-1	LCM-220	Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	1922-1923
			BYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Dougesbyterian Church, Dracon, St. Paul's Presbyteria	
1977.176L	1-1	LCM-222	Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records Baptism register [includes membership lists for Metz Mission, 1887, and Six Pines Mission, 18872] and Session minutes, 1872, 18881	1878-1888
	1-2	LCM-222	[1887?] and Session minutes, 1878-1888] [includes historical sketch, Session minutes, 1885-1900]	1887-1897
SERIES 3: ST.	JOHN'S P	RESBYTERIA	AN CHURCH, BELWOOD (includes Mimosa), 181	<u>2-1925</u>
1977.166L	1-1	LCM-220	Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records Baptisms Marriages	1859-1890 1812,
			Burials	1843-1862 1813-1824, 1843-1891
2000.050L	8os-2		Marriage register	1859-1896
2000.050L 1977.166L	1-1 1-1 1-1	LCM-220 LCM-220	Membership Records Communion rolls/register Register of elders Register of deacons	1892-1925 1856-1911 1860-1863
1977.166L 2000.050L	1-2 1-1 1-2	LCM-220 LCM-220	Board and Committee Records Board of Managers / Congregational minutes Session minutes Managers minutes	1886-1918 1862-1900 1891-1898

**Legal/Property Records** Insurance policy on the church

Insurance correspondence

Insurance policy on the manse

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: ST.	JOHN'S I	PRESBYTERIA	N CHURCH cont.	
2000.050L	1-3 1-3		Funds/ Congregations Financial Records Account book Cemetery account book	1900-1901 1901-1902
SERIES 4: KNO	OX PRES	BYTERIAN CH	URCH, DRACON, 1884-1912	
1977.176L	1-3 1-4		Board and Committee Records Congregational minutes Building Committee records	1888-1918 1886-1893
2007.012L	1-1		Church Histories Church history	1894-1912
1977.176L 2000.050L	1-5 1-7		Funds/ Congregations Financial Records Financial record book Treasurer's financial record book	1884-1893 1894-1912
SERIES 5: ST.	PAUL'S F	PRESBYTERIA	N CHURCH, METZ, 1900-1925	
2007.012L	1-2		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes	1905-1917
1999.088L	1-1		Funds/ Congregations Financial Records Financial reports	1900-1925
	ST CONG	REGATIONAL	CHURCH, SIMPSON'S CORNERS, EAST GAR	AFRAXA, 1849-
<u>1922</u>	1.0		Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records	1040 1000
2000.050L	1-8 1-9		Baptism register Marriage register	1849-1880 1896-1922
2000.050L	1-8		Membership Records Membership list	1856-1885
2000.050L	1-10		<b>Board and Committee Records</b> Board and Committee records	1898-1901, 1918
	1-8		Congregational Meeting minutes	1856-1879
2000.050L	1-11		Legal/Property Records Indenture, re. church land	1868
2000.050L	1-12		Records of Other Groups Christian Endeavour minutes	1893-1899
2000.050L	1-13		Correspondence/ Subject Files Correspondence	1895-1900, 1916
2000.050L	1-14		Church Histories Church history	[ca. 1900]

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 6: FIRS	ST CONGR	REGATIONAL	CHURCH cont.				
2018.210L	3-8 2-1		Funds/ Congregations Financial Records Subscription book Weekly Offerings book	1871-1892 1881-1893			
SERIES 7: DRA 1885 -1940	CON AND	METZ PAST	ORAL CHARGE (includes Knox, Dracon and St. F	aul's, Metz <u>),</u>			
2000.050L	2-3		Membership Records Communion roll	1885-1932			
1977.176L	1-7		<b>Board and Committee Records</b> Official Board minutes	1931-1940			
			CHARGE (includes St. Paul's Presbyterian Church	<u>, Knox</u>			
Presbyterian Chi	<u>urch, Kenil</u>	<u>worth, St. Pau</u>	l's, and Simpson's Corners), 1900-1961				
2000.050L	2-1		Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records Marriage register	1900-1961			
Presbyterian Chi	SERIES 9: BELWOOD-METZ PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Knox Presbyterian Church, St. Paul's Presbyterian Church, Dracon and Metz Pastoral Charge, Bethel-Kenilworth-Metz Pastoral Charge, St. John's, Belwood, St. Paul's, and Knox), 1907-2003						
oom o, Bomood	, •	, απα πποχή, π	Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records				
2000.050L	2-2		Baptism register	1907-1977			
1999.088L	1-2		Membership Records Pastoral Charge membership directory	1994			
2018.210L 2007.012L 2018.210L	1-2 1-3 1-3 1-4 1-5		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee membership list Session minutes Official Board minutes	2002 1900-1940 1969-1997 1997-2000 2001-2003			
2000.050L	2-4		Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records Garafraxa Sunday School Association minutes [Belwood, Dracon and Metz]	1957-1961			
2007.012L	1-4 1-5 1-6		Youth Groups Records Young People's Union minutes attendance records "The Mirror" newsletter	1935-1942 1940-1942 1936-1939			
2018.210L	1-6		Annual Reports Annual reports  See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	1974-1976, 1981-1982			

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
	SIMPSON'S	S CORNERS (	UNITED CHURCH (includes First Congregationa	l Church), 1883 –	
1952 2000.050L	2-7 3-1		Board and Committee Records Annual Meeting minutes	1883-1952 1941-1951	
2000.050L	3-2		<b>Legal/Property Records</b> Sale of manse	1952	
2000.050L	3-3		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid / Woman's Association minutes	1943-1949	
2000.050L	3-4		Correspondence/ Subject Files Guestbook, re. closing of the church	1952	
2000.050L	3-5 3-6		Funds/ Congregations Financial Records Treasurer's financial record book	1906-1928 1928-1952	
SERIES 11:	KNOX UNI	TED CHURCH	I, DRACON (includes Knox Presbyterian Church	<u>), 1885 – 1966</u>	
1977.176L	1-6		Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records Baptism register [includes Session minutes, 1920-1966]	1885-1962	
2000.050L	2-5 2-6		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Annual Meeting minutes	1920-1938 1920-1966	
2007.012L	1-7		Funds/ Congregations Financial Records Hymnal Book records	n.d.	
SERIES 12: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, BELWOOD (includes Carmel Methodist Church, Belwood					
		<u>Presbyterian (</u> Knox), 1890 –	Church, St. John's Presbyterian Church, First Cor 2013	ngregational Church,	
2000.050L	3-7 3-8	. шох,, тоос	Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records Baptism register [Garafraxa] [Belwood]	1890-1901 1891-1966	
2018.210L 2000.050L	4-1 1-1 3-7		Marriage register Burial register	1897-1949 1949-1986 1957-1962	
2018.210L	4os-1 1-7		Membership Records Historic roll	1953-1965 1964-1989	
2000.050L 2018.210L	3-7 1-8 1-9 1-10 2-2 2-3		Membership roll Communion roll / register Communion register	1887-1950 1919-1953 1963-1967 1968-1972 1973-1977 1978-1980	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 12: S	ST. JOHN'S	S UNITED CHU	JRCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.166L	1-3		Board and Committee minutes	1919-1959
2000.050L	4-2		records	1935-1969
	4-5		Board of Stewards / Annual Meeting minutes	1960-1973
2018.210L	2-4		Unified Board / Annual Congregational	1971-1981
2010.2102	2 7		Meeting minutes	107 1 1001
2000.050L	4-3		Session minutes	1900-1961
2000.030L	4-4		Ocasion minutes	1961-1971
2018.210L	2-5		Unified Board constitution	1973, 1993,
2010.210L	2-5		Offined Board Constitution	2013
	2-6		minutes	1981-1991
	2-7			1991-1999
	2-8			1999-2003
	3-1		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1982-2003
	J- I		Armual Congregational Meeting minutes	1902-2003
			Women's Groups Records	
2000.050L	6-2		Women's Groups minutes	1946-1956
1977.166L	1-5		Ladies Aid Society / Woman's Association	1936-1939
			minutes	
	1-6			1940-1945
	1-7		financial record book	1929-1930
	1-4		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1934-1935
2000.050L	5-8		Woman's Association minutes	1956-1961
	5-9		Unit 1 minutes [Simpson's Corners]	1950-1953
	5-10			1954-1957
	6-1			1957-1961
	4-6		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1917-1925
	5-1			1926-1932
	5-2			1933-1937
	5-3			1938-1941
	5-4			1942-1949
	5-5			1950-1954
	5-6			1955-1958
	5-7			1959-1961
	6-3		United Church Women minutes	1962-1966
	6-4			1967-1972
2017.050L	1-1			1973-1983
2017.000L	1-2			1983-1990
	1-2			1990-1998
2000.050L	6-5		Unit 1 minutes [Simpson's Corners]	1962-1967
2000.030L	6-6		Offic i fillificates [Simpsoff's Cofficial	1968-1975
	6-7			1975-1979
2047 0501				
2017.050L	1-4		Linit 1 [Mary Martha Linit] minutes	1979-1984
2000 0501	1-5		Unit 1 [Mary Martha Unit] minutes	1984-1992
2000.050L	6-8		Unit 2 minutes	1962-1967
2017.050L	1-6			1968-1981
	1-7		Constitution of the consti	1981-1984
	2-1		financial records	1962-1985
2000.050L	6-9		Unit 3 minutes [Carmel-Hereward]	1962-1971

DelWood-Wetz	i astorar	onarge (ont.)		i age o oi i
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 12: S	Γ. JOHN'S	UNITED CHU	JRCH, cont.	
			Women's Groups Records cont.	
2017.050L	2-2		U.C.W. Unit 3 [Rachel Unit] minutes	1972-1999
			Youth Groups Records	
2000.050L	6-10		Explorers minutes	1956-1967
	7-1			1959-1963
			Records of Other Groups	
2000.050L	7-2		Married Couples Club minutes	1951-1961
	7-3			1961-1964
	7-4		Canadian Bible Society – Garafraxa Branch minutes	1915-1980
	7-5		treasurer's financial record book	1916-1980
			Church Histories	
2018.210L	3-2		Church histories	[ca. 1955], 1980
			Annual Reports	
2018.210L	3-3		Annual reports	1928-1929,
				1931-1932,
				1935-1937,
				1939,
				1941-1942,
	0.4			1945-1962
	3-4			1963-1973
	3-5			1977-1980,
	3-6			1983-1989 1990-1999
	3-0 3-7			2000-2004,
	3-1			2000-2004,
				2001
			Photographs	
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 13: ST	Γ. PAUL'S	UNITED CHU	RCH, METZ (includes St. Paul's Presbyterian Ch	urch), 1898 – 2006
			Membership Records	,
2007.012L	1-8		Membership transfer records	1898-1989
1999.088L	1-3		Church members' directory	1986
			Board and Committee Records	
2007.012L	1-9		Annual Meeting minutes	1932-1957
1999.088L	1-4			1957-1987
			Women's Groups Records	
1999.088L	1-10		Ladies Aid Society records	1928-1933
	1-11			1934-1938
	1-12			1939-1940
	1-13			1941-1942
	1-14			1942-1945

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 13: S	T. PAUL'S	UNITED CH	URCH cont.	
			Women's Groups Records cont.	
1999.088L	2-1		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1946-1947
	2-2			1948-1950
	2-3			1951-1952
	2-4			1953-1955
	2-5			1955-1956
	2-6			1956-1958
	2-7			1959
	2-9		Woman's Association minutes	1957
	2-10			1958-1959
	2-8		Woman's Missionary Society records	1920-1926
	2-11		United Church Women minutes	1959-1963
	2-12			1963-1965
	2-13			1965-1967
	2-14			1967-1984
	2-15			1984-1993
	2-16		financial records	1966-1984
	2-17			1984-1991
			Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records	
1999.088L	1-5		Sunday School minutes	1962-1985
2007.012L	2-18		cradle roll	1923-1958
	2-19		financial record book	1931-1946
1999.088L	1-6			1946-1972,
				1984-1992
			Records of Other Groups	
2007.012L	2-20		50-50 Club minutes	1955-1964
			Funds/ Congregations Financial Records	
2007.012L	3-1		Financial record book	1949-2000
1999.088L	1-7		Financial reports	1926-1953
	1-8			1954-1973
			Annual Reports	
2007.012L	3-2		Annual reports	1999-2006

F2681.290